
Name of Event: Webinar on World Population Day 

Date: 1|.07.202 1 

Time: 2:00 pm 
Venue: Google meet 

Organizing Committee: NSS UNIT-I & Il of Gobinda Prasad Mahavidyalaya, Amarkanan. 

Bankura, 722133. 

Participants: 
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Duration: one hour (2:00 pm to 3:00 pm) 

SL.NO. NAME OF STUDENTS 
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GOBINDA PRASAD MAHAVIDYALAYA 

Name of Speakers: Mr.BibekanandaSinha and Sweety Roy Rajguru 
Beneficiary list: Following candidates were benefited from the above event. 
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P.0.- Amarkanan Dist- Bankura Pin-722133 " (W.B.) 
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Pallabi Singha 

Sudipa Saini 

Debjani Ghosh 

Raja Paramanik 

Barsha Garai 

Arpita Banerjee 

NSS -UNIT I & II 

Aniruddha Bauri 

Rana Patar 

Report on Webinar on World Population Day 

Nabin Mallik 

Priya Das 

Prasanta Kumar 

Ananda Bhattacharya 
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Webite : www.gpm ac. in 
" Emsil ld: gpm1985105@gmail.com 

Mob: 9734962796 " 

Bengali (H) 

Bengali (H) 

History (H) 

Sanskrit(H) 

SEMESTER 



13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

Manab Bauri 

Rajib Bauri 

Sipra Dan 

Mousumi Ghosh 

Avay Mondal 

Partha Mondal 

Shreya Gorai 

Priya Goswami 

Madhumita Mallick 

Sumitra Ghosh 

Subha Gorai 

Rajesh Degharia 

Manas Bag 

Mangala Das 

Beauty Maji 

Satadal Bauri 

Bimal Ghosh 

Anup Roy 

Riya Maji 

Susanta Monda 

Asha Garai 

Mamoni Mandal 

Purnima kisku 

Shyamali Maji 

Sujan Maji 

Rimpa Mondal 
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Swastika Patra 

Joy Mondal 

Bikash Ghosh 

Milan Pal 

Parthasarathi Mondal 

Rupam Thakur 

Purnima Singha 

Ajoy Maji 

Rakesh Kundu 

Rajat Mandal 

Laxminarayan Bauri 

Kaberi Bauri 

Raju Bauri 

Parbati Gorai 

Arjun Bauri 

Rohit Paramanik 

Rumpa Mandal 

Rima Mandal 

Srabani Singha 

Puja gorai 

Nupur Bauri 

Objectives of the event: 
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To provide people with casy and cheap access to reproductive healthcare services, contraceptives etc. 
To educate people about the risk of sexually transmitted diseases resulting from unprotected sex. 
To make people understand the importance of delayed sex and marriage until they are responsible enough 
to bear the responsibility. 
To educate youngsters about various preventive measures to avoid multiple or unplanned pregnancies. 



Description of the event: 

On the occasion of World Population Day a webinar was organised by NSS UNIT-I and II of 
Gobinda Prasad Mahavidyalaya to raise awareness among people about the problem of 

population explosion in India. The two programme officers of the college Mr. Bibekananda 

Sinha and Sweety Roy Rajguru spoke on the reasons of population explosion and hinted at some 
possible solutions. The programme officers spoke on the necessity of family planning, the need 
to use of contraceptives, prohibition of child marriage etc. The motto of the programme was 
"pledge to make earth a better place to live, not a crowded one". The webinar was a successful 
one and came to an end with vote of thanks from the two programme officers. 
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GOBINDA PRASAD MAHAVIDYALAYA 

Viw 

A A 

AMARKANAN, BANKURA 

Google 

LEDGE TO MAKE EARTH A BETTER PLACE TO LIVE, NOT 
A CROwDED ONE 

DATE:-11 2021 

(NAAC ACCREDTIED BCOLLEGK) 

WORLD POPL\TIOVDAY 2021 
ORGANISED Y 

NATIONAL SERVICE SCHEME 
UNIE. 1I& | 

TIME 

JOIN Ls THROoL GH GO0GLE IEEI 

https//meet googie com/txim dem guz 

Purulia, West Bengal, India 

Lat N 23° 21' 36.1692" 

Abbasuddin Mondal 

Long E 86° 20' 27.6108" 

11/07/21 02:01 PM 

Tripti IOawas 

Purulia - Dhanbad Rd, Purulia, West Bengal 723104, India 

B 
bkanada Sinha 

Signature of the Principal 
Principal 

Gobinda Prasad Mahavidyalay 
Amarkanan, Bankura 


